t

Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which

notices of claim

to be given

PoLLEN, Dorothy
Desmond.

Gay, Hilda Jane

PerrROTT, George Henry

Heata, Harold

ErL1s, Lucy Harriett

ELKINGTON, Vivian

KincsToN, William
Frank.

PINDER, Charles Henry...

MANDEVILLE, Ivy Violet

AYLING, Daisy Florence
Kate.

ATweLL, Mary Bertha...

LicurieLp, Florence
Elizabeth.

Brices, Archibald Otho

WyviLL, Rita Ann

Clevedon Hotel, Warrior Square, St. Leonards-on-
Sea, Sussex, Spinster. 26th December 1963.

3 Watergates, Colerne, Wilts, Spinster. 29th Septem-

ber 1963.

Chesterfield Lodge, Old Mill Road, Chelston, Torquay,
Gentleman, 27th January 1964,

The Old Rectory, Birdingbury, near Rugby, Warwick-
shire, Company Chairman. 18th October 1963.

Doneraile Nursing Home, College Road, Newton
Abbot, formerly 51 Lime Tree Walk, Newton Abbot,
Devon, Spinster. Ist February 1964.

Westward Ho, St. Margarets-at-Cliffe, Kent, Chartered

Civil Engineer. 3rd November 1963.
Mosterton, near Beaminster,
11th October 1963.

Bluntsmoor Farm,

Dorset, Farmer.
4 Gladstone Street, Retired Labourer.
4th January 1964.

Blackpool,

14 Silo Road, Farncombe, mear Godalming, Surrey,
Widow. 31st January 1964.

163 Rosendale Road, West Dulwich, London S.E.21.
31st January 1964.

The Gables Nursing Home, Pine Tree Glen, Bourne-
mouth, Spinster (Retired School Teacher). 10th
January 1964.

74 St. Andrews Road, Southsea, Hants, Married
Woman. 18th January 1964.
4 West Street, Harwich, Essex. 20th January 1964 ...

8 Mitford Street, Filey, Yorkshire, Widow. 12th

September 1963.

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, P.O. Box No. 3, 26 Broad
Street, Reading, Berks, Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin
Street, Bristol 1.

Tucker & Hilton, “ Three Gables”, 3 Cathedral Yard, Exeter, Solicitors.
Bank Limited.)

R. A, Rothetham & Co., 8-9 The Quadrant, Coventry, Solicitors. (Doris Winifred
Heath and Barrie Heath.)

(Barclays

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 67 High Street, Exeter, or
Woollcombe Watts & Co., 43 Courtenay Street, Newton Abbot, Solicitors.

Bartlett & Gluckstein, 199 Piccadilly, London W.1, Solicitors. (Frank Edwin Hyman
Levinson, Hedley Guest Barling and Charles Walter Hawkins.)

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 254 Fore Street, Taunton, Somerset,
or Mayo & Son, Church Street, Yeovil, Somerset, Solicitors.

W. D. Reader & Worden, 342 Lytham Road, Blackpool, Solicitors. (William Douglas
Reader and Kenneth Harold Maude Pinder.)

Day, Whately & Co., 39 High Street, Godalming, Surrey, Solicitors. (Reginald Edward
Lawn Spalding.)

Champion & Co., Staple House, 51-52 Chancery Lane, London W.C.2, Solicitors.
(The Public Trustee.)

Wills Chandler, Burrows and Beach, 36 Wote Street, Basingstoke, Hants, Solicitors.
(Ernest Arthur Burrows and John Metson Beach.)

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, P.O. Box No. 25, 130-132 Com-
mercial Road, Portsmouth, or Biscoe-Smith & Heather, 88 Kingston Crescent, Ports-
mouth, Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 78 Broomfield Road,
Chelmsford, Essex.

Eagle-Clarke & Co., Rutland Chambers, Filey, East Yorkshire, Solicitors.

(Frank
Stork.)

18th

17th

15th

17th

14th

17th

April

April

April

April

April

April

14th April 1964
14th April 1964

21st April 1964

1964

1964

1964

1964

1964

1964

23rd April 1964

17¢h April 1964
17th April 1964

30th April 1964

30th April 1964

(069)

(070)

(071)

(072)

(073)

(074)

(075)

(076)

(077)

(078)

(079)

(080)

(081)

(082)

$961 Xdvnued HL]} ‘TLLAZVS) NOANOT ITH[J,

Legt



