Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased Clevedon Hotel, Warrior Square, St. Leonards-on-Sea, Sussex, Spinster. 26th December 1963.	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, P.O. Box No. 3, 26 Broad Street, Reading, Berks, Solicitors.	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
POLLEN, Dorothy Desmond.			14th April 1964	(069)
GAY, Hilda Jane	3 Watergates, Colerne, Wilts, Spinster. 29th September 1963.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin Street, Bristol 1.	14th April 1964	(070)
PERROTT, George Henry	Chesterfield Lodge, Old Mill Road, Chelston, Torquay, Gentleman. 27th January 1964.	Tucker & Hilton, "Three Gables", 3 Cathedral Yard, Exeter, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	21st April 1964	(071)
HEATH, Harold	The Old Rectory, Birdingbury, near Rugby, Warwickshire, Company Chairman. 18th October 1963.	R. A. Rotherham & Co., 8-9 The Quadrant, Coventry, Solicitors. (Doris Winifred Heath and Barrie Heath.)	18th April 1964	(072)
ELLIS, Lucy Harriett	Doneraile Nursing Home, College Road, Newton Abbot, formerly 51 Lime Tree Walk, Newton Abbot, Devon, Spinster. 1st February 1964.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 67 High Street, Exeter, or Woollcombe Watts & Co., 43 Courtenay Street, Newton Abbot, Solicitors.	17th April 1964	(073)
Elkington, Vivian	Westward Ho, St. Margarets-at-Cliffe, Kent, Chartered Civil Engineer. 3rd November 1963.	Bartlett & Gluckstein, 199 Piccadilly, London W.1, Solicitors. (Frank Edwin Hyman Levinson, Hedley Guest Barling and Charles Walter Hawkins.)	15th April 1964	(074)
Kıngston, William Frank.	Bluntsmoor Farm, Mosterton, near Beaminster, Dorset, Farmer. 11th October 1963.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 25A Fore Street, Taunton, Somerset, or Mayo & Son, Church Street, Yeovil, Somerset, Solicitors.	17th April 1964	(075)
PINDER, Charles Henry	4 Gladstone Street, Blackpool, Retired Labourer. 4th January 1964.	W. D. Reader & Worden, 342 Lytham Road, Blackpool, Solicitors. (William Douglas Reader and Kenneth Harold Maude Pinder.)	14th April 1964	(076)
MANDEVILLE, Ivy Violet	14 Silo Road, Farncombe, near Godalming, Surrey, Widow. 31st January 1964.	Day, Whately & Co., 39 High Street, Godalming, Surrey, Solicitors. (Reginald Edward Lawn Spalding.)	17th April 1964	(077)
AYLING, Daisy Florence Kate.	163 Rosendale Road, West Dulwich, London S.E.21. 31st January 1964.	Champion & Co., Staple House, 51-52 Chancery Lane, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee.)	23rd April 1964	(078)
ATWELL, Mary Bertha	The Gables Nursing Home, Pine Tree Glen, Bournemouth, Spinster (Retired School Teacher). 10th January 1964.	Wills Chandler, Burrows and Beach, 36 Wote Street, Basingstoke, Hants, Solicitors. (Ernest Arthur Burrows and John Metson Beach.)	17th April 1964	(079)
LICHFIELD, Florence Elizabeth.	74 St. Andrews Road, Southsea, Hants, Married Woman. 18th January 1964.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, P.O. Box No. 25, 130-132 Commercial Road, Portsmouth, or Biscoe-Smith & Heather, 88 Kingston Crescent, Portsmouth, Solicitors.	17th April 1964	(080)
BRIGGS, Archibald Otho	4 West Street, Harwich, Essex. 20th January 1964	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 78 Broomfield Road, Chelmsford, Essex.	30th April 1964	(081)
WYVILL, Rita Ann	8 Mitford Street, Filey, Yorkshire, Widow. 12th September 1963.	Eagle-Clarke & Co., Rutland Chambers, Filey, East Yorkshire, Solicitors. (Frank Stork.)	30th April 1964	(082)